Work No. 12 COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Head of A/C: MC Fund 2017-18 NIT lIssued by the Chairman Municipal
Committee  Mirpurkhas No. MC/MPK/E.B/
09/2018 dated: 22-02-2018

Name of Wark: De-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.

Date of Issue; 28-03-2018 Estimated Cost Rs. 23,54,000/-

Date of Opening: 28-03-2018

Estimate Technically Sanctioned by the
Director General RDD Hyderabad
Earnest Money Rs. 1,17,700/-

Sr Rate Quoted by the Following Various Contractors
No. Detailed of Estimate Cost M/S Abdul Nizam M/S M.S Soomro M/S Abdul Jabbar W;MmmSZmi Imran
1 Amount of Schedule “B” Rs. 27,69,086/- 27 .69,086/- 27.,69,086/- 27.,69,086/- 27 69 086/-
15.5 % below 14 % below 10 % below | 9 % below

2 | Amount of Non Schedule Rs. — 429,208/ 3,87 .672/- 2.76.908/- 2,49 217/-

3 Amount of Cartage Rs, —- - - - -

4 15% below Rs. 4,15,363/- - - - -

Total Rs. 23,563,723/- Rs. 23,39,877/- Rs. 23,81,414/- Rs. 24,92 177/- Rs. 25,19,868/-

Say Rs. 23,54,000/-
FINANCIAL REVIEW

Lowest Tender Cost
Estimate Cost
Net Saving

Rs. 23,39,877/-
Rs. 23,54,000/-
Rs. 14,123/-

0.59 % below on Sanctioned Estimate

e
The rates quoted by M/S Abdul Nizam Govt: Contractor are lowest than others in competition and 0.59 % below than mmﬁmBmﬁme\@qmm rate be approved

and Work QOrder be issued.

..\w N
Y L) e\.

ZAHID ALI LAGHARI
Assistant Executive Engineer
District Council Mirpurkhas

PREM KUMAR
Municipal Engineer
MC Mirpurkhas




T~ .
O Work No. 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

1 Name of Procuring Agency: Chief Municipal Cfficer, MC Mirpurkhas

2  Tender Reference No. No. MC/MPK/E.B/9/2018 dt: 22-2-2018

De-silting of Water Supply Schemes

3 Tender Description/ Name of Work!/ Iltem: Deh 117 reservoir tanks.

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage one Envelope Procedure

Daily news paper Ibrat dt: 256-02-2018,
Express dt: 26-02-2018 & SPPRA &r.
No. 37233 hosted on 09-03-2018

04 Nos

5 Tender Published

6 Total Bid Documents Sold

7 Total Bid Received 04 Nos

8 Technical Bid Opening Date Not Applicable

{If applicable)

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 01 No
{if applicable)

10 Bid (s) Rejected 03 Nos

11 Financial Bid Opening Date

12 Bid Evaluation Report
Estimated Cost Rs. 23,54,000/-

. Comparison
Cost Ranking in with Reasons for
Name of Firm or Bidder Offered by | Terms of - acceptance/ | Remarks
. Estimate L,
the Bidder Cost Rejection
Cost
2 3 4 5 -] rd
15.5%
M/S Abdul Nizam below | 1% Lowest | 0.58 %below | 1%Lowest | owes!
2339877 P
14.0 % ;
M/S M.S Soomro below 2™ Lowest | 1.16 % above | 2™ Lowest gl'getfescg
2381414/- !
10.0% .
M/S Abdul Jabbar below | 3 Lowest | 5.86 % above | 3" Lowest g'gzte:‘é
2492177/- !
9.0 % ighest
M/S New Imran Aslam below 4" Lowest | 7.04 % above | 4" Lowest %cte |
2519868/- l

y

X '\'L,f'flj‘,- W/‘/
ZAHID ALl LAGHARI PREM KUMAR
Assistant Executive Engineer Municipal Engikeer
District Council Mirpurkhas MC Mirpurkhas M irpurkhas




Work No. 12

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE MIRPURKHAS

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT

Regarding the N..T of this office bearing No. MC/MPK/E.B/09/2018 dt: 22-02-2018
available at SPPRA website Sr. No. 37233 (As required under Rule-41 {9) and Rule 46(1)(a) SPPRA

Rules 2010 amended upto date).

Name of Work: De-silting of Water Supply Schemes Deh 117 reservoir tanks.

Bidders Names
s Eltgibility/ Qualification Criteria M/S Abdul M/S M.S M/S Abdul WS New
# . Imran
Nizam Soomro Jabbar
Asfam

1 Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A, N/A N/A
2 | NTN {Number) Yes Yes Yes Yes
3 | Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A N/A
4 | Professional Tax - - - -
5 | Registration with Sindh Revenue

Board (SRB) Yes Yes Yes Yes

Qualification Criteria
6 | Minimum three years expetience of v v v _

relevant field

Turnover of at least three year v v v v
8 | Required Bid Security is attached v v v v
9 | Bid is signed, named and stamped

by the authorized person of the firm v v v v

alongwith authorization letter
10 | Qualified/ Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

RECOMMENDATION
1. Qut of 4 participants all are declared as substantially qualified bidder by the

Procurement Committee as meet with minimum Qualification/ Eligibility Criteria.

/?
The lowest evaluated and qualified Bidder is M/S_Abdul Nizam with his bid offe/ed
amount Rs. 23,39,877/-

N
. \\(-(\W/

ZAHID ALI LAGHARI
Assistant Executive Engineer
District Council Mirpurkhas

PREM KUMAR

Municipal Engineer
MC Mirpurkhas




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

